JOHN PAUL "J.P." LEDESMA CITY OF MISSION VIEJO MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Councilmember/Businessman

As your Councilman, Ledesma understands what it takes to preserve Mission Viejo's quality of life.

Compared with four years ago, Mission Viejo is safer with more Sheriff's personnel serving it and better prepared for any disaster. For the first time city-controlled slopes are undergoing major renovation. Recreation facilities are in better condition, and center medians were added in Aegean Hills and enhanced in other neighborhoods. The city government is more responsive to the citizens, and the practice of naming city facilities after Councilmembers was stopped. All this, and the city is in better financial condition than it was four years ago.

Ledesma was the leader in opposing and defeating Mission Viejo's first-ever proposed tax increase and stopping corporate welfare. He fought hard to protect Mission Viejo from traffic impacts of new communities. He led the council's opposition to more overhead power lines.

Public safety is No. 1. Ledesma's other priorities for his next term are dealing with welfare housing schemes, improving traffic flow and continuing support for recreation facilities, youth athletics and parks.

With your continued support, he'll protect the "California Promise" and keep Mission Viejo the family-oriented community it was designed to be.

Vote for John Paul "J.P." Ledesma

www.JP4MV.com

5162-9